

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14361/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/03/2013 in CS No.347/2002,APO No.378/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GANPATLAL PAWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UP STATE SPINNING CO. LTD & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava,Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.

Mr. Nitin Mishra,Adv.

Ms. Gauri Rishi,Adv.

For M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Issue notice.

| (Mahabir Singh) |
| Court Master |

| (Suman Wadhwa) |
| AR-cum-PS |