

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14361/2013

GANPATLAL PAWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UP STATE SPINNING CO. LTD &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 17/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nitin Mishra,adv.  
M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite order of the Registrar Court dated 11.12.2014, the Registry failed to list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber. At this stage, Ld.counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already complied with the earlier direction to file the proof of dasti in respect of respondent No.1 and such affidavit was filed beyond the period fixed by the Ld. Registrar Court. Registry to put up a office report stating therein as to when the affidavit was filed. Since the complinace has already been made by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner, list the matter before this Court on 23<sup>rd</sup> February,2015 with appropriate office report.

(SURAJIT DEY)  
Registrar

SB