

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14361/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-03-2013 in APO No. 378/2004 01-03-2013 in CS No. 347/2002 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

GANPATLAL PAWAN KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UP STATE SPINNING CO. LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Jeevan B. Panda, Adv.  
Ms. Sweta Kabra, Adv.  
M/s. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned by one week.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER